OP \$65.00 87549467

ETAS ID: TM487405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 03/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kaelus, Inc.		03/19/2018	Corporation: COLORADO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pasternack Enterprises, Inc.	03/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Pasternack Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	17792 Fitch	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87549467	KAELUS UNIFY
Serial Number:	85225854	KAELUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email:docketing@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:Finnegan, Henderson, et al.Address Line 1:901 New York Ave., N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20001

- 1	CIONATUDE:	/le le weekk le e e v ve e w/
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. Brett Heavner
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14286.0005

SIGNATURE: /b brett heavner/

DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2018				
Total Attachments: 4					
ource=Kaelus to Pasternack Enterprises#page1.tif					
source=Kaelus to Pasternack Enterprises#page2.tif					
ource=Kaelus to Pasternack Enterprises#page3.tif					
purce-Kaelus to Pasternack Enterprises#page/Life					

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"KAELUS, INC.", A COLORADO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES, INC." UNDER THE NAME
OF "PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2018, AT 10:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF MARCH, A.D. 2018 AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202420337

Date: 03-29-18

3897426 8100M SR# 20182285165 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:38 AM 03/29/2018
FILED 10:38 AM 03/29/2018
SR 20182285165 - File Number 3897426

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

KAELUS, INC.

INTO

PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES, INC.

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

Pasternack Enterprises, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 15th day of December, 2004, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporate Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company");

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the Company owns all the capital stock of Kaelus, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 23th day of May, 1996 (the "Subsidiary"), pursuant to the laws of the State of Colorado, and that the Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent in lieu of a meeting on March 19, 2018, determined to merge the Subsidiary into itself, which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

WHEREAS the Company owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Kaelus, Inc., (the "Subsidiary"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Colorado;

WHEREAS the Company desires to merge the Subsidiary with and into itself, and the Company desires to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of the Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Company to merge the Subsidiary into the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary merge with and into the Company, and that the Company survive the merger (the "Surviving Corporation") and assume all of the Subsidiary's liabilities and obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Surviving Corporation shall operate under the name "Pasternack Enterprises, Inc.";

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company in effect immediately prior to the merger shall remain in effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation without any change thereto, and the Bylaws of the Company in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation after the merger;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each officer of the Company be and hereby is directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company, and the date of adoption thereof and to file such certificate of ownership with the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company be and hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

This certificate of ownership shall be effective of 23:55 EDT on March 31, 2018.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 19^{th} day of March, 2018.

PASTERNACK ENTERPRISES, INC.

StothRosen w Name: Scott Rosner

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP]

RECORDED: 08/24/2018